CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FLUSHING

6524 North Seymour Road Flushing, Michigan 48433 (810) 659-0800 Fax (810) 659-4212 www.flushingtownship.com

Supervisor- Frederick R. Thorsby Clerk – Wendy D. Meinburg Treasurer – Terry A. Peck Trustees William Bain Linda Minarik William L. Westenbarger Sharilynn K. Willette

December 5th, 2023

MEMORANDUM

TO: Zoning Board of Appeals Members

FROM: Wendy D. Meinburg

Clerk

RE: Cancellation of Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting

Due to a lack of agenda items, the December 5th, 2023 Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting is cancelled. The January Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting will be held as scheduled on Tuesday, January 2nd, 2024.

Wendy	D. M	leinbu	rg	